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ROB RUB
Choubey Shri Ashwini Kumar;Jaunpuria Shri Sukhbir Singh;Kaswan Shri Rahul;Mukherjee Shri Abhijit;Rai Shri Nityanand;Raut Shri
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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of road over bridge (ROB) at railway crossing number 32 'C' between Dalsingh Sarai and Naziraganj in District Samastipur in Bihar has been approved but not yet started and if so, the reasons therefor;

(b) whether the Railways have received any representations from the public representatives for developing the Vadala and Patel stations terminals and repair foot over bridges at these stations and if so, the details of action taken thereon;

(c) the details of proposals for construction of railway over bridges/foot over bridges on Dastan railway crossing at Surat-Badali road in Surat, Gujarat, Nalhate Junction in West Bengal, Tonk and Sawai Madhopur in Rajasthan and Buxer and Chausa stations in Bihar;
and

(d) whether the Railways are aware of the fact that the local people are facing problems due to water logging in railway under bridges and if so, the steps taken/ to be taken by the Railways to clear the water logging problem?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4706 BY SHRI NITYANAND RAI,
SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA, SHRI VINAYAK BHAURAO RAUT, SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA, SHRI
ABHIJIT MUKHERJEE, SHRI RAHUL SHEWALE, SHRI RAHUL KASWAN AND SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY TO BE
ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 22.12.2014 REGARDING ROB/RUB.

(a): The work of construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of Level Crossing (LC) 32-C between Dalsingh Sarai and Nazirganj stations has been sanctioned on cost-sharing basis in the year 2012-13. State Government has been requested to clear the General Arrangement Drawing (GAD) to enable Railway to start the work.

(b): There are no stations by the names Vadala and Patel on Indian Railways. However, Vadala Road in Central Railway and Vadala Granthian station in Northern Railway exist but no such representation was received for developing the same. Repair work of Foot Over Bridge (FOB) at Vadala Road station has been carried out during the current year.

(c): Details are us under:

Road Over Bridges (ROBs):

Dastan Railway Crossing: Work of construction of ROB in lieu of LC 17-A, (Dastan Crossing) at km 18/6-7 on Udhna-Jalgaon section has been sanctioned on cost-sharing basis with State Government during 2013-14.

Nalhati: Work of construction of ROB in lieu of LC 27/Spl at Nalhati− Rampurhat has been sanctioned on cost-sharing basis with State
Government.

Tonk: ROB in lieu of LC-35 X (Tonk Railway Crossing) at km 62/0-1 is located on National Highway and the work is required to be executed by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI).

Sawai Madhopur Station: No proposal for construction of ROB at Sawai Madhopur has been received from State Government.

Buxar: Work of construction of ROB in lieu of LC 70B (at east side of Buxar station) has been sanctioned. State Government has been requested to clear the General Arrangement Drawing (GAD) to enable Railway to start the work.

Chausa: Work of construction of ROB in lieu of LC 78B (near Chausa station) at km 673/11-13 has been sanctioned. State Government has been requested to clear the General Arrangement Drawing (GAD) to enable Railway to start the work.


Foot Over Bridges (FOBs):

Nalhati Station: A 20 feet wide FOB has been constructed and commissioned at Nalhati railway station.

Sawai Madhopur Station: One FOB already exists and work for second FOB has been sanctioned.

Buxar Station: One outside to outside FOB with connectivity to platform has been sanctioned.

Chausa Station: One FOB is available, which is considered adequate for present volume of passenger traffic.

(d): Drainage works for subways are planned and provided as warranted by the local conditions.
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